NSDL 

In principal 
approval 

pending for 
SE (Specify 
Names) 

N.A. - - - - - - 

*** Rights, Bonus, Preferential Issue, ESOPs, Amalgamation, Conversion, 

Buyback, Capital Reduction, forfeiture, any other (to specify) 

Notes: 

1. Issue of 22,13,322 (Twenty Two Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred 

Twenty Two Only) fully Convertible Warrants on Preferential basis to the non-

promoter categories of persons was approved, vide Special Resolution was 

passed in Annual General Meeting held on 19/08/2024. 

2. Company has made an application to the Stock exchange  for seeking in-

principal approval for issue and allotment of 22,13,322 (Twenty Two Lakhs 

Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Two Only) convertible warrants into 

Equity Shares on preferential basis under Regulation 28 (1) of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. However 2 

allottees out of 27 allottees have become ineligible for the proposed preferential

[...]

proposed preferential issue Size is reduced from [2213322] (Twenty Two Lakhs 

Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Two Only) convertible warrants 

(“Warrants”), at a price of Rs. 45/- (Rupees Forty Five Only) per warrant, 

aggregating upto Rs. 9,95,99,490/- (Rupees Nine Crore Ninety Five Lakhs 

Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Only) to 1933324 ( Nineteen 

Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Four Only) 

convertible warrants (“Warrants”), at a price of Rs. 45/- (Rupees Forty Five 

Only) per warrant, aggregating upto Rs. 8,69,99,580/- (Rupees Eight Crore 

Sixty Nine Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Only) (“Total 

Issue Size”) and now only 24 allottees out of 27 allottees are eligible for the 

above issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential basis. 

18 Register of Members is updated (Yes / No ) YES 

 If not, updated upto which date N.A.